
(Updated: April 1, 2024)

WARD NAME OF ASSOCIATION Name E-mail Website Telephone No.
1 5 Beverley Glen Ratepayers’ Association Mitchell Martow, President info@beverleyglenra.com 
2 5 Brownridge Ratepayers’ Association Sandra Yeung Racco, President SandraYeungRacco@outlook.com 647-680-7128
3 4 Carrville Mills Ratepayers' Association Niral V. Merchant, Lead Director niral.merchant@gmail.com 416-917-6002
4 2 Carrying Place/Sonoma Ratepayers’ Association Tony Zuccaro, President carryingplaceratepayers@gmail.com WhatsApp - CP/SH Hotline 416-895-5208
5 4 Concord West Ratepayers’ Association Cathy Ferlisi, President cathyferlisi63@gmail.com concordwest.weebly.com 416-565-7087
6 5 Flamingo Ratepayer Association Renan Levine, President renanlevine@gmail.com https://flamingoratepayer.ca 647-721-3456
7 5 Glen Shields Ratepayers' Association Gino Muia, President muia.gino@gmail.com 416-836-2710
8 2, 3 Greater Woodbridge Ratepayers' Association Mario DiNardo, President gwrateratepayers@gmail.com 416-816-8605
9 1, 2, 3 Kleinburg & Area Ratepayers’ Association John Cutler, President john.cutler@rogers.com kara-inc.ca 905 893-0463
10 5 Lakeview Estates Ratepayers’ Association Alden Cudanin, President aldencudanin@gmail.com 416-738-9309
11 1 MacKenzie Ridge Ratepayers’ Association Robert A. Kenedy, President mackenzieridgerpa@gmail.com 416-206-4167
12 3 Millwood Woodend Ratepayers’ Association Tim Sorochinsky, President Tim.Sorochinsky@aecom.com 647-273-9556
13 3 National Estates Ratepayers’ Association Rose Savage, Vice-President Rose_savage@rogers.com NationalEstates.ca 416-262-7305
14 3 Pine Valley Village Community Association Bernie Di Vona, President berniedivona@gmail.com 416-807-9088
15 3 Pinewood Estates Ratepayers’ Association Pia Famiglietti, Secretary/Treasurer pfam@rogers.com 647-229-0501
16 4 Preserve Thornhill Woods Association Jordan Kalpin, Chairman info@ptwa.ca preservethornhillwoods.com 416-571-7930

17 1 South Maple Ratepayers’ Association Laura Rinaldo, President
southmapleratepayers@qmail.com
rinaldo6173@rogers.com smrpa.org 416-399-6250

18 2 South Kipling Residents Assoclauon Rosina D'Alimonte, President roslna.dalimonte@gmail.com
unitedwestandkandk&7@gmail.com 416-917-9837

19 5 Springfarm Ratepayers’ Association Jordan Max, President springfarmra@gmail.com springfarmra@blogspot.com 905-881-7963
20 4 Upper Thornhill & Area Community Association Gary Wan, President utaca88@gmail.com 
21 2 Vaughanwood Ratepayers’ Association Mary Mauti, President mary.mauti@gmail.com 416-806-8203
22 3 Vellore Woods Ratepayers’ Association Elvira Caria, Chair Elvira@ElviraCaria.com  @vellorewoods 416-520-5926
23 2 Village of Woodbridge Ratepayers’ Association Maria Verna, President mariaverna@rogers.com 416-566-5129
24 2 West Woodbridge Homeowners’ Association Nick Pinto, President wwha@wwha.ca wwha.ca 416-580-0103

25 3 Weston Downs Ratepayers’ Association
Victor Lacaria, Nadia Magarelli, Rose 
Savage, Co-Presidents
Rob Salerno, Vice-President 

lacariv@gmail.com
rose_savage@rogers.com 
magarelli16@hotmail.com
rsalerno@rivit.ca

647-200-0580 
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